

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-5237	Version: 1	Name:	ESSI, LLC. dba Engineered Security Systems, Towaco, New Jersey		
Туре:	Contract Amen (Technology)	dment	Status:	Approved		
File created:	8/10/2018		In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	11/14/2018		Final action:	11/14/2018		
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (TECHNOLOGY)					
	Department(s): Clerk of the Circuit Court					
	Vendor: ESSI, LLC. dba Engineered Security Systems, Towaco, New Jersey					
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to renew and increase contract					
	Good(s) or Service(s): CCTV System Maintenance and Technical Support					
	Original Contract Period: 10/18/2017 - 10/17/2018, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options					
	Proposed Contract Extension Period: 10/18/2018 - 10/17/2019					
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$168,850.88					
	Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 10/11/2017, \$168,850.88					
	Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A					
	Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A					
	This Increase Requested: \$174,848.90					
	Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2018 \$174,848.90					
	Accounts: (528-441)(528-630)					
	Contract Number(s): 1618-15820					
	Concurrences: The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.					
	The Interim Chief Procurement Officer concurs.					
	The Chief Information Officer concurs.					
	Summary: This increase and the first of two (2), one (1) year renewal options will allow the Clerk of the Circuit Court's Office to continue to receive maintenance and technical support for cameras and proprietary software, and for the relocation of cameras that are needed to monitor new eFile locations. The current system is operated on proprietary software that was installed at the initial implementation with existing cashiering system.					

This was a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.

File #: 18-5237, Version: 1						
Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:	(Inac	tive) DOROTHY BROWN, Cle	rk of the Circuit Court			
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result		
11/14/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass		
PROPOSED CC	ONTR	ACT AMENDMENT (TECH	INOLOGY)			
Department(s):	Clerk	of the Circuit Court				
Vendor: ESSI, I	LLC. d	ba Engineered Security System	ns, Towaco, New Jersey			
Request: Author	rizatio	n for the Chief Procurement Of	fficer to renew and increase co	ntract		
Good(s) or Servi	ice(s):	CCTV System Maintenance a	and Technical Support			
Original Contra	ct Per	iod: 10/18/2017 - 10/17/2018	8, with two (2), one (1) year rene	ewal options		
Proposed Contra	act Ex	tension Period: 10/18/2018	- 10/17/2019			
Total Current C	ontra	ct Amount Authority: \$168,8	350.88			
Original Approv	val (Bo	oard or Procurement): 10/11	/2017, \$168,850.88			
Previous Board	Increa	ase(s) or Extension(s): N/A				
Previous Chief I	Procui	rement Officer Increase(s) or	Extension(s): N/A			
This Increase Ro	equest	ed: \$174,848.90				
Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2018 \$174,848.90						
Accounts: (528-441)(528-630)						
Contract Number(s): 1618-15820						
Concurrences: The contract-spec	cific g	oal set on this contract was zero	о.			
The Interim Chie	f Proc	urement Officer concurs.				
The Chief Inform	ation	Officer concurs.				

Summary: This increase and the first of two (2), one (1) year renewal options will allow the Clerk of the Circuit Court's Office to continue to receive maintenance and technical support for cameras and proprietary software, and for the relocation of cameras that are needed to monitor new eFile locations. The current system is operated on proprietary

File #: 18-5237, Version: 1

software that was installed at the initial implementation with existing cashiering system.

This was a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.